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SHRI. V. GOPALSAMY : Mr.
Chairman, Sir, the Government very often advocates the policy of abolition of bonded labour in the country.
But itis very unfortunete that thous-

_ ands of extra-departmental employees of the postai departmenmi are " still suffering. They are the worst sufferers of the system of bonded " labour in the Government. The hon.
Minister has just now said that they are doing other work and thet they do this as a part-time job. Sir, they do not have any other work and "that iswhy they suffer very much. They get meagre wages and they do not enjoy the benefits which are available to the regular Goverment employees. There has been a demand since decades to regularise these extra-departmental employees. It shows the callous attitude of the Government, even after all these years, when they say ‘it will be done as soon as possible;
they will be regularised soon’. I would like to have a categorical reply from the Minister: when will these employees be regularised?
Could he give a time-bound programme ? :

SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA:
I do not think that the programme has at any time decided that it should be made a regular service.
The Government’s stand, all along, has been that E.D. employees are not whole-time government servants.
They are expected to work only for a few hours and they have other normal occupation. They do this postal work in their own louses and for this we are providing them with a certain amount of remuneration which has been increased from time to time. Even when the dearness allowance is increased we give them some raise, but the basic idea .
remains that they are not whole-time government servants and we have no intention of making them as suck.
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" MR. GHAIRMAN : Next question. o
‘Problems of the paper industry

' in West Bengal

¥44. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD :
SHRI GURUDAS DAS
CUGUPTA L

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state .

(a) whether a 17-member delegation of West Bengal State Assembly had met him recently on the problems of paper industry in the State and on the question of scrapp-
-ing the present freight equalisation scheme; and. ' -t
' (b) if so, what are the details of the demands made by the delegation and Central Government's reaction thereto? o

- . &
THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF IN-
DUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
* (SHRI M. ARUNAGHALAM) : (a)
Ye', Si!- R

tThe duestion was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrj Guruday Das Gupta.

[RAIYA SABHA]
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. (b) A statement is laid o _
Table of the House. l“i . A w

. Statement

. The points made by the delegation were -
as follows :

(i) The critical problem of raw=’ material shortage being faced by all the large paper mills, in West -
Bengal will have to be sorted out by evolving an effective National Palicy whereby raw-materials needed can be made freely available irres- -
pective of 'Statc boundaries. .

(ii) To overcome technological absolescence adversely effecting the viability of the large Paper Mills, it i3 necessary to implement a programme of modernisation with ade-

uate financial support from All ndia Financial Institutions. '

(iii) The package of assistance already agrced upon in ‘the case of Bengal Paper Mills should be implemented by all the Banks concerned -
50, that the unit can roopen without

further delay.

(iv) Titagath Paper Mills should be nationalised by Government of India in the Public ipterest.

' (v) United Bank of India should withdraw the casc it has filed be- -
fore the Calcutta High Court so -
that India Paper Pulp Company can secure Institutional Finance by hypothecation of its assets. :

(vi) Freight equalisation scheme for coal and steel should be abolished or should be extended to other raw materials for industrial use.

The delegation was informed as follows := .

(i) The State Government should furnish details of raw material re-
uiremen's, supplies being drawn om neighbouring States and the extent of shortfall being experienced for considering the matter further,

